
 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

                  Irrigation Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Irrigation & 

Hydle Power Division Tribal District North Waziristan invites Electronic Bids on the basis of 

single stage single envelop system from the Government Contractors/Firms enlisted with 

Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, who have renewed their enlistment and PEC 

license in relevant categories for the year 2022-23 for the following works:  

S.# Name of Scheme / Sub Scheme. 
Estimated 

Cost (M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion 

Last date / time 

for submission of 

Bids 

Date / Time 

for opening 

of Bid 

(A) 
Construction of Irrigation tube wells / Lift Irrigation Schemes and Solarization of existing Irrigation Tube 

Wells in Merged Areas ADP No. 2337/210588 (2021-22). 

1 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Village Khaddi Tehsil 

Mirali NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.144 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

22-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

22-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

2 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Azim Khel Shamiri Tehsil 

Spinwam NWTD (Civil Works only) 
4.956 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

3 
Const: of New Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well Mirkhon Khel, Sheratala Tehsil 

Spinwam NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.982 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

4 
Const: of New Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well Ajam Khel Village Eppi Tehsil 

Mirali NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.657 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

5 
Const:of New Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well Zamidar Khel Machi Khel Tehsil 

Mirali NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.291 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

6 

Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well for Mubarak Khel 

Khushali, Tehsil Razmak NWTD. 

(Civil Works only) 

6.892 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

7 
Const: of New Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well Saeed Khel, Villag Ziraki Tehsil 

Mirali NWTD. (Civil Works only) 
5.144 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

8 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Soor Dog, Tehsil Spinwam 

NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.212 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

9 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Spera Rogha Tehsil 

Spinwam NWTD (Civil Works only). 
5.284 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

10 

Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well at Noor Khel Tabi Tool 

Khel Tehsil Miranshah NWTD.              

(Civil Works only) 

4.977 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

11 

Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Ghareeb Khel Village Eppi 

Tehsil Mirali NWTD.                  

(Civil Works only) 

4.977 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

12 
Const: of New Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well Jamal Khel Wazir Abad Tehsil 

Mirali NWTD.(Civil Works only) 
4.977 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

13 

Construction of New Solar Based 

Irrigation Tube Well at Musa Khel 

Haider Khel, Tehsil MirAli 

(NWTD).(Civil Works only) 

7.072 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

14 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well at Zalol Khel Tehsil Shewa 

NWTD  (Civil Works only) 
4.958 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

15 

Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Gulab Khel Tabi Toll 

Khel, Tehsil Miranshah NWTD     

(Civil Works only) 

4.866 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 



 

S.# Name of Scheme / Sub Scheme. 
Estimated 

Cost (M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion 

Last date / time 

for submission of 

Bids 

Date / Time 

for opening 

of Bid 

16 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Napalkai Mubaraze Tehsil 

Shewa NWTD. (Civil Works only) 
5.298 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

22-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

22-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

17 
Const: of New Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well Sarkhanai Alam Khel Tehsil 

Shewa NWTD. (Civil Works only) 
5.344 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

18 
Construction of New Irrigation Tube 

Well Danyal Khel NWTD.  
14.430 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

19 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well kudrat Khel NWTD                 

(Civil Works only) 
4.327 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

20 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well yar khel Kuch NWTD                    

(Civil Works only) 
5.827 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

21 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Rashid khel Degan 

NWTD.(Civil Works only) 
4.327 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

22 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube well Syedku Tarruti Khel 

NWTD. (Civil Works only) 
4.327 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

23 
Construction of New Irrigation Tube 

well Anwar Khel NWTD.                      

(Civil Works only) 
4.475 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

24 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Noor Khel, Khader Khel 

Tehsil Datta Khel. (Civil Works only) 
5.752 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

23-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

23-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

25 

Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Qadir Khel Tabi Toll Khel, 

Tehsil Ghulam Khan.                              

(Civil Works only) 

5.827 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

26 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Gull Kalay, khadar khel 

Tehsil Datta khel. (Civil Works only) 
5.752 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

27 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Mangul Tehsil Datta Khel. 

(Civil Works only) 
5.752 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

28 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Ismaiel Khel, Khader Khel 

Tehsil Datta Khel. (Civil Works only) 
5.752 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

29 
Construction of New Solar Irrigation 

Tube Well Molve Khel Khader Khel 

Tehsil Datta Khel. (Civil Works only) 
5.752 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

30 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Aziz Khel Tehsil Razmak 

(Civil Works only)  
6.021 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

24-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

24-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

31 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well at Lakay Asad Khel Tehsil 

Dossali NWTD(Civil Works only). 
5.878 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

32 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well at Tehsil Garyum, NWTD 

(Civil Works only)  
6.156 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

33 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Nawal Tehsil Razmak 

NWTD(Civil Works only) 
6.457 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

34 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Star Sarobi Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.883 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

35 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Star Sarobi Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD.(Civil Works only) 
5.866 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 



 

S.# Name of Scheme / Sub Scheme. 
Estimated 

Cost (M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion 

Last date / time 

for submission of 

Bids 

Date / Time 

for opening 

of Bid 

36 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Tehsil Razmak NWTD 

(Civil Works only) 
6.476 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

24-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

24-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

37 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Village Asad Khel Tehsil 

Dossali NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.899 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

38 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well village Laka Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD(Civil Works only). 
5.419 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

39 
Const: of New Irrigation Solar Tube 

Well Tabbi Tool Khel Tehsil Ghulam 

Khan NWTD (Civil Works only) 
5.466 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

40 
Construction of New Solar Based 

Irrigation Tube Well at Sur Killa 

SDW Bannu. (Civil Works only) 
5.616 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

25-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

25-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

41 
Construction of New Solar Based 

Irrigation Tube Well at Khonya Khel 

SDW Bannu (Civil Works only). 
5.534 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

42 
Construction of New Solar Based 

Irrigation Dug Well at Sangarai  SDW 

Bannu. (Civil Works only) 
3.100 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

43 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Khara Ghora Tribal SDW 

Bannu (Civil Works only) 
6.201 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

44 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Zairah Ghara Tribal SDW 

Bannu (Civil Works only) 
6.114 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

45 
Construction of New Irrigation Solar 

Tube Well Besei Ahmad Zai  SDW 

Bannu. (Civil Works only) 
6.716 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

46 

Installation of Solar Based Irrigation 

Tube Well Shadi Khel Community 

area Sub Division Bhettani Lakki. 

(Civil Works only) 

4.557 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

47 

Installation of Solar Based Irrigation 

Tube Well Guli Khel Community Sub 

Division Bhettani Lakki.                      

(Civil Works only) 

4.579 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

48 
Installation of Solar Based Irrigation 

Mini Tube Well Shadi Khel Hassan 

Kuch Sub Division Bhettani Lakki. 
1.400 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

(B) Construction of Check Dams & Water Reservoirs in Merged Areas. ADP No.2338/210589  (2021-22) 

1 
Construction of Check Dam Tangarai 

Tehsil Shewa 
14.388 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

22-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

22-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

2 
Construction of Check Dam Karrera 

Shewa Tehsil Shewa. 
12.045 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

3 
Construction of Check Dam Masti 

Khel Tehsil Shewa NWTD. 
21.494 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

4 
Construction of Check Dam at 

Alamara Tehsil Shewa NWTD. 
20.555 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

5 
Construction of Check Dam Sheratala 

Bobali Tehsil Mirali NWTD. 
21.099 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

6 
Construction of Check Dam at Miami 

Pepali Dilawar Khel Tehsil Shewa 

NWTD. 
20.059 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

7 
Construction of Check Dam Ali Zai 

Kassa NWTD 
27.339 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 



 

 

S.# Name of Scheme / Sub Scheme. 
Estimated 

Cost (M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion 

Last date / time 

for submission of 

Bids 

Date / Time 

for opening 

of Bid 

8 
Construction of Water Storage 

Reservoir at Mangotai Kassa North 

Waziristan Tribal District. 
24.930 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

22-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

22-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

9 
Construction of Water Storage 

Reservoir at Merat Khel Kassa North 

Waziristan Tribal District. 
24.925 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

10 
Construction of Water Storage 

Reservoir Forqan Kassa Asad Khel 

Tehsil Dossali. 
4.984 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

24-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

24-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

11 
Construction of Water Storage 

Reservoir at Sarkay Old Paryat Tehsil 

Dossali NWTD. 
1.444 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

12 
Construction of Water Storage 

Reservoir Pangay Koh-e-Pari Tehsil 

Dossali NWTD. 
1.402 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

13 
Construction of Check Dam Star 

Sarobi Tehsil Dossali NWTD. 
13.464 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

14 
Construction of Check Dam Dingu 

Damdel Star Sarobi Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD. 
17.224 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

15 
Construction of Check Dam at Shodat 

Khel Tehsil Garyum NWTD. 
11.478 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

13 
Construction of Check Dam Mussaki 

Village Star Sarobi Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD. 
9.142 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

17 
Construction of Check Dam Nawal 

Village Tehsil Razmak NWTD. 
8.216 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

18 
Construction of Check Dam Lakay 

Asad Khel Tehsil Dossali NWTD. 
7.140 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

19 
Construction of Check Dam Zahwar 

Algad Kati Panga Dalil Khel Tehsil 

Razmak NWTD. 
8.321 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

20 
Construction of Check Dams at Barzai 

Ahmad Zai SDW Bannu. 
7.886 

2% of Est:  

Cost 
CE-04 

As Per Work 

Order 

25-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

25-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

21 
Construction of Check Dam at Kam 

Ping Musa Khel TSD Wazir Bannu. 
3.458 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

22 
Construction of Check Dam at Terkha 

Oba Ahmad Zai Sub Division Wazir 

Bannu.  
2.177 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

23 
Construction of Check Dam at Warray 

Killa Utman Zai Wazir Sub Division 

Bannu. 
3.007 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

24 
Construction of Check Dam at 

Daryoba Ahmad Zai SDW Bannu  
3.429 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

25 
Construction of Check Dam Issor 

Gharr Sub Division Wazir Bannu. 
2.401 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

26 
Construction of Check Dam at Kotka 

Gumbati SDW Bannu 
6.519 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

27 
Construction of Check Dam at 

Tawazai SDW Bannu 
6.701 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

28 
Construction of Check Dam Sangar 

Ahmad Zai SDW Bannu  
7.256 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

29 
Construction of Check Dam Kuth 

Killa Rocha SDW Bannu 
4.978 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

30 
Construction of Check Dam at 

Warghara Area SD Bhettani Lakki 
12.158 

2% of Est:  

Cost 
CE-04 

As Per Work 

Order 

26-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

26-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

31 
Construction of Check Dam at Warra 

Tarra SD Bhettani Lakki. 
4.984 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 



 

S.# Name of Scheme / Sub Scheme. 
Estimated 

Cost (M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion 

Last date / time 

for submission of 

Bids 

Date / Time 

for opening 

of Bid 

(C) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation Channels in Merged Areas ADP No. 2340/210593 (2021-22) 

1 
Construction of  Irrigation Channel 

Teti Mada Khel Tehsil Spinwam 

North Waziristan T.D 
12.024 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

22-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

22-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

2 
Construction of  Irrigation Channel 

Akbar Ali Village Eppi Tehsil 

Mirali North Waziristan T.D 
12.045 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

3 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Malak Shai to Madi Khel Tehsil 

Shewa NWTD. 
13.318 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

4 
Construction of  Irrigation Channel 

Warana to Dari Khel Tehsil Shewa 

North Waziristan T.D. 
17.266 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

5 
Construction of  Irrigation Channel 

Karrera Zawarye Tehsil Shewa 

North Waziristan T.D. 
18.055 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

6 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Darya khel NWTD 
27.000 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

7 
Construction of Dabgaie Irrigation 

Channel Mathkhozai, Tehsil Datta 

Khel NWTD. 
6.469 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

23-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

23-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

8 
Construction of Sarwaie Irrigation 

Channel Barra Khozaie, Tehsil 

Miranshah NWTD. 
5.979 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

9 
Construction of Daree Wasta 

Irrigation Channel, Tehsil Datta 

Khel NWTD. 
6.471 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

10 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Tang Kalla Faqiran Khadar khel, 

Tehsil Datta Khel NWTD. 
5.967 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

11 
Construction of Upper Shakhimar 

Irrigation Channel Village, Tehsil 

Razmak. NWTD. 
6.471 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

12 
Construction of Mamee Rogha 

Manzar Khel Irrigation Channel, 

Tehsil Datta Khel NWTD. 
6.976 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

13 
Construction of Kanee Rogha 

Manzar Khel Water Channel, Tehsil 

Datta Khel NWTD. 
6.974 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

14 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Darman Asad Khel, Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD. 
5.977 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

15 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Danday Deerdoonee Tehsil Ghulam 

Khan NWTD. 
4.974 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

16 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Danday Sidgi Tehsil Gulam Khan 

NWTD. 
5.967 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

17 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Tappi village, Tehsil Miranshah 

NWTD. 
5.984 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

18 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Spulga Tehsil Miranshah NWTD. 
8.474 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

19 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Musaki wazir, Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD. 
5.377 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 



 

S.# Name of Scheme / Sub Scheme. 
Estimated 

Cost (M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion 

Last date / time 

for submission of 

Bids 

Date / Time 

for opening 

of Bid 

20 
Construction of Wishkay Irrigation 

Channel Mussaki Tehsil Dossali 

NWTD. 
10.939 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per Work 

Order 

24-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

24-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

21 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Bandizye Datta Khel Tehsil 

Razmak NWTD. 
6.895 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

22 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Raghzai Kala Koh-e-Pari, Tehsil 

Dossali NWTD. 
11.438 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

23 
Re-Construction of Irrigation 

Channel Paryat, Tehsil Dossali NW. 
5.921 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

24 
Construction of Lower Shakhimar 

Irrigation Channel Village, Tehsil 

Razmak. NWTD. 
8.525 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

25 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Sher Kot, Tehsil Garyum NWTD. 
5.050 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

26 
Extension of Irrigation Channel 

Kharseen, Tehsil Razmak NWTD. 
9.864 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

27 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Yasin Kassa Village Mussaki Tehsil 

Dossali NWTD. 
6.985 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

28 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Spin khawra, Tehsil Dossali NW. 
8.668 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

29 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Oam Village Asad Khel, Tehsil 

Dossali NWTD. 
3.517 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

30 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Ziarah Garah Tehsil SDW Bannu. 
5.374 

2% of Est:   

Cost 
CE-04 

As Per Work 

Order 

25-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

25-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

31 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Khara Ghora SDW Bannu. 
5.170 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

32 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Lower Gurbaz SDW Bannu. 
5.051 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

33 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Kuli Kanda SDW Bannu. 
7.940 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

34 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Upper Gurbaz SDW Bannu 
4.977 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

35 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Nana Khel R/Side of Tochi River 

Sub Division Wazir Bannu. 
5.016 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

36 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Poya Rocha right side Khaisur 

River, SDW Bannu 
9.956 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

37 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Sarmal Utman Zai SDW Bannu. 
4.978 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

38 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

Ping Ahmad Zai SDW Bannu 
3.981 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

39 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Chewdy Wam SD Bhettani Lakki 
3.993 

2% of Est:  

Cost 
CE-04 

As Per Work 

Order 

26-08-2022 

12:00 (Noon) 

26-08-2022 

12:30 (PM) 

40 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Marang Vally Shadi Khel Sub 

Division Bhettani Lakki. 
2.000 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

41 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Ghorwasa Wam Sub Division 

Bhettani Lakki. 
1.800 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

42 
Construction of Irrigation Channel at 

Sara oba Wam SD Bhettani Lakki. 
2.000 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

43 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Werdano Kach Sub Division 

Bhettani Lakki. 
1.578 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 

44 
Construction of Irrigation Channel 

at Adezai Wam SD Bhettani Lakki. 
0.800 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- 



 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

1. Electronic bidding will be online through E-bidding system. Tender form and      BOQ 
can be filled online and downloaded from the official website of Irrigation Department 
i.e. www.irrigation.gkp.kp, moreover a complete set of bid solicitation documents may 
be obtained on submission of written application from office of the undersigned on 
cash payment nonrefundable fees of  Rs. 2000/- otherwise bid submitted without these 
documents will be considered as non-responsive.   
 

2. Electronic bidding shall be done on “above / below system” on BOQ / Engineer’s 
estimate, based on MRS 2022. Only two digits after the decimal point shall be 
considered for evaluation purpose. 

 

3. All bidders are required to have valid registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue 

Authority established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2018 (Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Act. XXI of 2013). 

 

4. The contractors quoting their bids up to a limit of 10% below Engineer estimate shall 

submit bid security @ 2% only of Engineer Estimate along with the stamp duty in the 
name of procuring entity (through courier) before closing date and time.   

 

5. If the contractors quoting their bids more than 10% below upto 20% below on 

Engineers’ Estimate shall submit along with their bids 8% Additional Security of 

Engineer’s Estimated cost in addition to 2% bid security. If the bid is not 

accompanied with the required amount of additional security then it will be 

considered as non-responsive and the 2% bid security shall be forfeited in favour of 

Government and the second lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly. 

 

6. Similarly, a contractor quoting bid more than 20% below shall submit with his bid an 

additional security on Engineer’s estimated cost equal to the 

differential amount of submitted bid and Engineers’ Estimate along with 

detailed rate analysis. In case of more than 20% below bids, if the bid is not 

accompanied by the detailed rate analysis and / or required amount of additional 

security, then the said bid shall be considered as non-responsive. All the securities 

submitted along with such non-responsive bid shall be forfeited in favour of 

Government and the 2nd lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly. 
 

7. The Additional Security shall be released to the contractor in four installments i.e. 1st 

installment of 25% to be released upon completion of 25% of the project, 2nd 

installment of 25% to be released upon completion of 50% of the project, 3rd 

installment of 25% to be released upon completion of 75% of the project and the 4th 

installment of 25% to be released after 100% completion of the project. 

 

8. Bid security of 1st , 2nd and 3rd lowest bidder will be retained by the procuring entity till 

approval of the bid by the competent authority.  

 

9. All Federal and Provincial taxes / duties shall be deducted from the bills of the 
contractors at prescribed rates as per Government Policy issued from time to time. 

 

10. The bidders belonging to newly merged areas of tribal districts shall require to submit 
exemption certificate regarding Federal & Provincial Taxes / duties etc: from the 
concerned Federal / Provincial tax authorities on approval of their bids. 

 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.kp/


 

11. Any bidder who provided incorrect information shall stand disqualified as per KPPRA Act 
Section 29 (I) rule (43). 

 

12. Successful bidders should sign the agreement with the Department within Twenty Eight 
(28) days after acceptance of bid. 

 

13. Electronic bids will be displayed through online E-Bidding System after 30 minutes of 
closing time in the presence of bidders / their representative who choose to be present. 

 

14. The procuring entity has the authority to reject any E-bid or all E-bids assigning valid 
reasons. 

 

15. All the prevailing KPPRA rules / Act and other Govt. notifications will be applicable 
issued from time to time.  

 

16. Technical and Financial bids if received to the office of the undersigned unsealed will 
be rejected.   

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Executive Engineer, 
Irrigation & Hydle Power Division 
North Waziristan Tribal District 

 

Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Hydel Power Division, North Waziristan TD 
Civil Officer’s Colony Camp Area Miranshah # 0928-300508 


